
Electronic relay for switching DC appliances with high switching capacity. A 
separate conventional switch contact is used as controller (e.g. temperature 
regulator, humidity regulator). The electronic relay is available in 24VDC and 48VDC 

高直流分断能力

应用广泛

紧凑型设计

接线简便

导轨安装

High DC switching capacity

Variety of applications

Compact design

Simple connection

Clip fixing

订货代号Art. No. 工作电压Operating voltage 最大开关容量Max. Switching capacity

01001.0-00 24VDC (20-28VDC) 28VDC 16A

01000.0-00 48VDC (38-56VDC) 56VDC 16A

继电器式温控器 Electronic Relay SM 010 (24VDC +48VDC)

◆ 

◆ 

◆ 

◆

◆ 

该直流电子式继电器具有较高的直流分断能力，有24VDC和48VDC两种 可选。电压

e.g. Heater

e.g.
Temperature

regulator

Power supply

regulator

Fan

regulator

接线示意图 Example of connection
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◆ 技术参数 Technical Data

接触开关,常开contact maker, normally open (Relay/MOSFET)

< 10mΩ

> 100,000 cycles

acc. to EN 55014-1-2, EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3

67 x 50 x 46mm

-20 to +80  (-49 to +158 )℃ °F

IP20

approx. 85g

任意variable

触点类型Contact type

使用寿命Service life

EMC

安装方式Mounting

外壳材料Casing

外观尺寸Dimensions

重量Weight

安装方式Fitting position

防护等级Protection type

6-pole terminal,clamping torque 0.5Nm max.: 2rigid wire 2.5mm
6极端子， 22.5mm 导线

操作/储存温度Operating/Storage temperature

35mm DIN轨道 
clip for 35mm DIN rail,EN60715 or for exit filter EF 118 Series

塑料 plastic according to  V-0, light greyUL94标准 V-0防火等级, UL94

接线方式Connection

触点电阻Contact resistance

开关温差Switch temperature difference 4K (±1.5K tolerance)

传感元件Sensor element 感温材料Thermostatic bimetal

触点电阻Contact resistance < 10mΩ

使用寿命Service life > 100,000 cycles

最大开关容量NC

Max. Switching capacity, NC

250VAC, 10 (4) A

120VAC, 10 (4) A

DC 30W

250VAC, 5 (2) A

120VAC, 5 (2) A

DC 30W

Acc. To EN 55014-1-2, EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3EMC

接线方式Connection

安装方式Mounting

外壳材料Casing

67 x 50 x 38mm

Approx. 0.10kg

-20 to +80  (-4 to +176 ) / -45 to +80  (-49 to +176 )℃ ℃°F °F

IP20

重量Weight

任意variable

外观尺寸Dimensions

安装方式Fitting position

操作/储存温度Operating/Storage temperature

防护等级Protection type

快速动作接点snap-action contact

4-pole terminal,clamping torque 0.5Nm max.: 2rigid wire 2.5mm
2stranded wire (with wire end ferrule) 1.5mm

4极接线端子 22.5mm 导线

35mm DIN轨道 
clip for 35mm DIN rail,EN60715 or for exit filter EF 118 Series

Heater             Thermostat FZK 011          

The mechanical thermostat is used for controlling heating and cooling equipment, 
filter fans or signal devices. The thermostat registers the surrounding air and can 
switch both inductive and resistive loads via snap-action contact.

e.g. Filter fan                                                                        
for cooling          

Thermostat FZK 011   e.g. Signal device      Thermostat FZK 011

可调节温度

高分断能力

低磁滞后

端子易接入

导轨安装

转换接点

Adjustable temperature

High switching capacity

Small hysteresis

Terminals easily accessible

Clip fixing

Change-over contact

订货代号Art. No. 操作电压Operating voltage 设定范围Setting range

01170.0-00 230VAC +5 to +60℃

01170.0-01 230VAC +40 to +140°F

01170.0-02 230VAC -20 to +30℃

01170.9-00 120VAC +40 to +140°F

01170.9-01 120VAC +5 to +60°F

◆ 

◆ 

◆ 

◆

◆

◆ 

Mechanical Thermostat FZK 011 机械式温控器 FZK011

机械式恒温器是用于控制加热器和冷风机或信号装置。

◆ 技术参数 Technical Data

接线示意图 Example of connection

06Page

*Connecting terminal "N" (RF heating resistor) causes the thermal feedback to work and so reduces the 
temperature difference to approx. 0.5K.

switch 

*连接端子N(RF加热电阻器)可反馈热量信号，从而减少温差大约0.5K。

触点类型Contact type

开关最大容量

Max. Switching capacity

塑料 plastic according to  V-0, light greyUL94标准 V-0防火等级, UL94

2 4 1

24 VDC

0...60℃

Connection diagram
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